1
MURS120
Bulletin   PD-20753   rev. D   07/01
trr  = 25ns
IF(AV) = 1Amp
VR = 200V
• Ultrafast  Recovery  Time
• Low  Forward  Voltage  Drop

MURS120
Marking & Identification Ordering Information
MURS   SERIES  -  TAPE    AND  REEL
WHEN ORDERING, INDICATE   THE   PART  NUMBER
AND THE QUANTITY ( IN MULTIPLES OF 3000
PIECES).
EXAMPLE: MURS120TR  -  6000  PIECES
MURS..     SERIES  -  BULK  QUANTITIES
WHEN ORDERING, INDICATE   THE   PART NUMBER
AND THE QUANTITY ( IN MULTIPLES OF 250 PIECES).
EXAMPLE: MURS120  -  500 PIECES
Tape & Reel Information
Dimensions in    millimeters   and  (inches)
Each device has 8 characters, configurated  4 digits on two
rows, for identification. The first row  designates the device
as manufactured by International  Rectifier as indicated  by
the letters "IR", and the Part Number ( indicates the current
rating  and voltage/process). The second row indicates the
year and the week of manufacturing.
I R  1Q
M = 50 V
N = 100 V
P = 150 V
Q = 200 V
R = 300 V
S = 400V
T = 500V
V = 600V
IR logo
Voltage/ Process
Week
YY WW (Date Code)
Current Rating (1A)
Year
MURS120
Bulletin   PD-20753   rev. D   07/01
6 www.irf.com
Ordering Information Table
Device Code
1 2 43
1 - Ultrafast  MUR Series
2 - Package Style: SMB
3 - Current  Rating (1 = 1A)
4 - Voltage  Rating (20 = 200V)
MUR S 1 20
IR WORLD HEADQUARTERS: 233 Kansas St., El Segundo, California 90245, USA Tel: (310) 252-7105
TAC Fax: (310) 252-7309
Visit us at www.irf.com for sales contact information.  07/01
Data and specifications subject to change without notice.